NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services :	e = 3a - 1				
Date In 01/10/21	Jeb description		Date & Time Completed		Done by	
Rei No CA/MSG21010175/13	SAS e-filing					
VeliNo SNB8395G	E-mail (widen st	irs, AP. Zhrs)				
DOA 30/09/21 0820	i-Motor Clain	Form				
	i-Motor W/O	(Within: OF 2hr	s, TP 4hrs)			
OD (TP) Pepotting Only	i-Photo Uploa	ded				
	Assessment/Sur	vey Report				
TP Insurer	Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand	o Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel: F	ax:)
TP Particulars: Veh No:	GBITISR	INC ()/Non-INC()			
Owner / Driver: (100	Tel:)	
Policy No: () Per	iod: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by : (Date:	Tinte:)	
		77 - C. THOMES - 000 Y.	10%; P: 21-79%. F: S0-1	(0%]		
Year of Registration: () V	Varranty: YES ()			
Excess: (S) Loading: \$1,00	00 () / \$2,000	()				
General Remarks:-	17 (17-12-15)		PROCESSION AND ADDRESS	-		
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's infor	Carlot of the Ca	nfidential & S	trictly NO rater of repaller.			
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	r URGENTLY.					· -
Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice	: YES () / N	iO();	Towing Co. (
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)			Date&Time Completed		Done b	y
	Courtesy Car ()				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()			-		100
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	(000))		<u></u>		
Injury :						
Date/Time Actions		M. 1251.00				
Date/Time Actions	RSI (SECTION)					
			100			
				-		
		Invoice P	reparation Checklist		Amt (S)	Amt (\$) Add Bill
	100 of 100 years	1) AR : Accid	ent Reporting (\$30);		100 1511	
Claimant's Particulars :-	2) DA : Dame 3) TF : Towin	ge Assessment (\$100); INC	(\$80) \$40.'\$45			
Driver/Owner:		4) FT : Follow	v-Through Survey	\$120		
Contact No:		5) FT : Follow	v-Through Survey (Resurvey) ag ngainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20	\$30		
	6) TR : Re-in	spection	575 \$160			
Damaged Portion:			OA + SMRT Survey ditional Services	23.00		
OC Cheeled by Wage In Charge):	1	OD*	lesy Car / Tpt Alloward.e	\$5		
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		*N6: Repa	ir Co-ordination	\$10		
Auditors' Comments :-		*N7: Post	Repair Inspection Collect Excess Coordination	\$25 \$5		
		TP (N11)	: TP (Non INC) against INC	\$20		
<u>Cat. 1:</u>		9) N12: Idac Invoice date		3(); eki		District A
Cat. 2 / 3:		Invoice date			BERNELL TO BE	

SL0X21A10001 / LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 01/10/2021 18:09 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: LKK Auto PU VERSION: 1 (01/10/2021 18:09 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

01/10/2021 18:09 (SGT) 30/09/2021 08:20 (SGT) PIE, Singapore TWDS TUAS AFT BKE EXIT Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SNB8395G

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No.

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

HEW HUP KIEN

SXXXX002E

kenthew8@gmail.com

(Phone) +65-96790350

+65-96790350

Private use

Honda

Vezel

No - Claiming third party

Private car

Auto

1500

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Comprehensive

B 300480647 QMY

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

HEW HUP KIEN SXXXX002E



Date Of Birth Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving experience

Gender Mobile Number

Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions

Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?

Police Station Name Police Station Phone No

Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT: T/20211001/7015

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

Yes No

24/03/1955

28/01/1981

+65-96790350

#05-545

533475

Raining

Wet

No

Yes

Yes

1

No

Yes

No

Traffic Police

(Phone) +65-65470000

10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865

(Fax) +65-65474900

2 Yes

Yes

No

40 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS

BLK 475C UPP SERANGOON CRESCENT

(Phone) +65-96790350

kenthew8@gmail.com

Collision - Head to Rear

Indoor

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category

GBJ725R

Commercial vehicle

Accident report SL0X21A10001

Page 2 of 20

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

Yes

INJURED 1

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

 Name of injured person
 HEW HUP KIEN

 Gender
 Male

 Phone No

 Address

 Address Complement

 Post Code

 Approximate Age Years Old

 Injuries Sustained
 SERIOUS

 Injured person in which vehicle?
 SNB8395G

 Were seat belts worn?
 Yes

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

A = SNB 83 95 G B = GBJ 725 R		PIE TUAS After BKE Exit
	B	

escribe Circ	umstances	of the	Accident						
	n o Coo	1.	. 1	2	10	120110	01/20	1/5-	
	Keter	to	Douge	report		100110	.0170	0(3	
000000									
			- V = 5						
							=		
	= (
- 10-0-1									
			= 0. UH						

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20211001/7015

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ate/Time Report Made: 1/10/2021 13:37		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
Name of Informant: HEW HUP KIEN			Address: 475C UPPER SERANGOON CRESCENT #05-545 SINGAPORE 533475		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1103002E			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 96790350		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		ΈN	Email: KENTHEW8@GMAIL.COM		
Sex: Male	Age: 66	Date of Birth: 24/03/1955	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: Business development manager		ent manager	Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 30/09/2021 08:20	Type of Location Straight Road
Location:		1.13	100,00,202,00.20	
PAN ISLAND	EXPRESSWAY			
		Road Surface: Wet		Road Speed Limit:
Weather: Drizzling Traffic Flow:		Wet Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:
Drizzling		Wet		

Details of V	ehicle Invo	lved				No.
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
GBJ725R	Lorry					0
SNB8395G	Car	HONDA	VEZEL 1.5G CVT	Grey		0

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date





2 of 3

Report No. T/20211001/7015

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance				
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SNB8395G	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	300480647	16/09/2021	15/09/2022

Details of Perso	n Involved			A PURE		
Any Pedestrian In	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrian	ns Injured: NIL	Use of Pe	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			
Driver		La San Maria				
Name	CARBETO RUBEN JR ESPRA	CARBETO RUBEN JR ESPRA			G3151542X	
Related Vehicle	GBJ725R (Lorry)	GBJ725R (Lorry)			NIL	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL		
Date	NIL	Date	NIL			
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree o	of N	VIL.		
Driver		TO SHARE STATE		ALV.		
Name	HEW HUP KIEN		ID No.		S1103002E	
Related Vehicle	SNB8395G (Car)		Contact No.		96790350	
Hospital/Clinic	NG TENG FONG GENERAL	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL		
Date	30/09/2021	Date	(01/10	/2021	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave 08	Degree o	of S	Seriou	JS	

Brief Details.

On the stated date & time, i (SNB8395G) was travelling straight on the stated venue on lane 2. It was a slow and congested traffic. Eventually it came to a standstill traffic. A minute later after stopping, i saw from my rear view mirror a lorry (GBJ725R) was approaching me at high speed, i pulled handbrake unwind my window and waved at him. Despite my effort in doing so, he still did not notice me and collided onto my vehicle's rear portion. We slowly shift to the shoulder and alight to took down the particulars. I felt uneasy and thus called the ambulance and was admitted to Ng Teng Feng Hospital.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 3 Report No. T/20211001/7015

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan			
Informant is	not able	to provide	ekatel

NP168

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 01/10/2021 13:37
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MUHAMMAD AFIQ BIN RAHMAT Contact No.: 65476171	Classification Of Case:

Date of Accident	: 30/09/2021 Accident Time: 0820 (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place	: PIE TOYANDS TUAS AFTER BKE EXIT
Vehicle. No. (Car Plate No.)	: SNB 8395 G Make/Model: Horda Vuel 1-56 CVT
Insurace Company	: MSIG Policy No:
Owner or Company Name /IC No.	: HEW HUP KIEN 51103002E
Owner or Company Contact No.	: 9679 0350 Owner's Hp Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name / IC No.	: HEW HUP KIEN S1103002E
DRIVER'S Date Of Birth	: 24/03/1955 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 28 JAN 1981
Relationship of Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \ Children \ Sibling \ Employee\ Others:
DRIVER'S Address	: BIK 4756 UPPER SERANGOON CRESCENT *05-545
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1)_ 9679 0350 2)_
DRIVER'S Occupation	: NDOOR \ OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: Kenthew & @gmail. com
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY\RAINING & WET\AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Other Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (Including D	river):
Was there any video Captured by ca Exact purpose for which vehicle wa Any Injury (If YES, Pls state):	s being used at the time of accident: Private use\ Work purpose
Other I	Party Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle. No: GBJ 725R	Vehicle. No:
Vehicle Make Model:	
Name Driver:	Name Driver:
IC No. Driver/Contact;	IC No. Driver/Contact:

^{*} NEW - Passenger's name & gender:

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	002E
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SNB8395G
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	06 Nov 2021
Vehicle Make:	HONDA
Vehicle Model:	VEZEL 1.5G CVT
Primary Colour:	Grey
Manufacturing Year:	2021
Engine No.:	L15Z1001015
Chassis No.:	RV31000814
Maximum Power Output:	87.0 kW (116 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$24,509.00
Original Registration Date:	16 Sep 2021
First Registration Date:	16 Sep 2021
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$11,313.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	15 Sep 2031
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$8,484.00
COE Expiry Date:	15 Sep 2031
COE Category:	A - Car up to 1600cc & 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$41,801.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$41,208.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$49,692.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 01 Oct 2021



MSIG insurance (Singapore) Pte. 114 4 Shenban Way, 421-01, 566 centile 2, Singapore 068807 141-65 6327 1986, Fax. 465 6827 1990 Co Ring No. 2004/12212G, GSI 8eg No. 20-0412212G A Member of MSSAD through the group.

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR WHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RIALS, 1999 (TANLAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THRIO-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RISES. 1996 (DITION REPUBLIC OF SINCAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR RCTS PASSED IN SERSTITUTION THRIBOD.

MOTORMAX PLUS

Comprehensive

Certificate No. B 300480647 OMY

Excess: SGD500

Windscreen Excess : SGD100

- Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle
- Name of Policyholder Hew Hup Kien
- 3 Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act ta/09/2021
- Date of Expiry of Insurance 15/09/2022
- Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

How Hup Kien, Anglay Eng. How Kai Ling Vanessa

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission

"Provided that the pervent driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Victoria or has been so permitted and in not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by ressan of any challment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Victoria.

Limitations as to Use *

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Linetations rendered inquirative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risk and Complemative) Act (Chapter 189) and Chapter 95 of the Road Framiport Act 1997 (Mataysia), are not to be included under these haading.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED SEPAIR CAN SE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MISIC AUTHORISED WORKSHOP REPER TO MISIC COM SIG FOR LIST OF AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insider within 1 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed: a Statutory Declaration to their effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offense under the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Bisks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 181).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

1. 6.

Chieg Ellin. Chief Executive Officer